

**STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT
Appeal No. 2018AP547**

State of Wisconsin ex rel. Michael Anderson,
Petitioner-Appellant-Petitioner,

v.

Town of Newbold,
Respondent-Respondent.

Appeal From A Final Order Of The Oneida County Circuit Court,
The Honorable Patrick F. O'Melia, Presiding
Case No. 2017-CV-55

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF THE WISCONSIN REALTORS®
ASSOCIATION AND WISCONSIN BUILDERS ASSOCIATION**

Thomas D. Larson (WBN 1026187)
4801 Forest Run Road, Suite 201
Madison, WI 53704
608-241-2047
608-241-2901 Facsimile

Attorney for the Wisconsin REALTORS®
Association and the Wisconsin Builders
Association.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
OVERVIEW	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE COMMON LAW RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN GENERAL ZONING AND SUBDIVISION REGULATION IS NOT APPLICABLE TO SHORELAND ZONING.....	3
A. The Wisconsin Statutes Treat Shoreland Zoning and General Zoning Differently.....	3
B. The Wisconsin Legislature Has Given Towns Limited Authority To Engage In Shoreland Zoning.....	7
C. The Supporting Cases Cited By The Town Are General Zoning Cases.....	9
II. WIS. STAT. § 59.692(3) DOES NOT AUTHORIZE TOWNS TO ENACT MORE RESTRICTIVE LOT SIZE STANDARDS IN SHORELAND AREAS THAN THOSE ESTABLISHED UNDER NR 115.....	10
III. AUTHORIZING COUNTIES AND TOWNS TO REGULATE LOT SIZES IN SHORELAND AREAS UNDER CHAPTER 236 WOULD BE IN DIRECT CONFLICT WITH THE PURPOSE AND REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE’S SHORELAND ZONING PROGRAM.....	12
CONCLUSION	14
FORM AND LENGTH CERTIFICATION	16

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.19(12) 16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WISCONSIN COURT CASES

<i>City of Milwaukee v. Kilgore</i> , 193 Wis.2d 168, 532 N.W.2d 690 (1995) . . .	12
<i>Hegwood v. Town of Eagle Zoning Bd. of Appeals</i> , 2013 WI App 118, 351 Wis.2d 196, 839 N.W.2d 111.	8, 9, 11
<i>Jordan v. Village of Menomonee Falls</i> , 28 Wis.2d 608, 137 N.W.2d 442 (1965)	9
<i>Just v. Marinette</i> , 56 Wis. 2d 7, 201 N.W.2d 761 (1972).	4, 7, 14
<i>Manthe v. Town Bd. of Windsor</i> , 204 Wis.2d 546, 555 N.W.2d 167 (Ct. App. 1996)	9
<i>State ex. rel. Albert Realty Co. v. Village Bd. of Brown Deer</i> , 7 Wis.2d 93, 95 N.W.2d 808 (1959)	10
<i>State ex rel. Anderson v. Town of Newbold</i> , 2019 WI App 59, 389 Wis.2d 309, 935 N.W.2d 856.	8
<i>State ex rel. Kalal v. Circuit Court</i> , 2004 WI 58, 271 Wis. 2d 633, 681 N.W.2d 110	11
<i>State ex rel. Ziervogel v. Washington County Bd. of Adjustment</i> , 269 Wis.2d 549, 676 N.W.2d 401 (2004).	4
<i>State v. Gould</i> , 56 Wis.2d 808, 202 N.W.2d 903 (1973)	12
<i>State v. Winnebago County</i> , 196 Wis.2d 836, 540 N.W.2d (1995).	4
<i>Town of Sun Prairie v. Storms</i> , 110 Wis.2d 58, 327 N.W.2d 642 (1983) . .	9
<i>Zwiefelhofer v. Town of Cooks Valley</i> , 2012 WI 7, 338 Wis.2d 488, 809 N.W.2d 362.	10

ACTS

1965 Wis. Laws, ch. 614. 4
2015 Wis. Act 55. 5

STATUTES

Wis. Stat. § 59.69(1) 6
Wis. Stat. § 59.692. 1, 8
Wis. Stat. § 59.692(1)(b). 5
Wis. Stat. § 59.692(1c). 5
Wis. Stat. § 59.692(1d)(a). 5, 11, 14
Wis. Stat. § 59.692(2)(b) 9
Wis. Stat. § 59.692(3) 10
Wis. Stat. § 59.692(5). 6
Wis. Stat. § 59.692(6) 5
Wis. Stat. § 60.10(2)(c) 7
Wis. Stat. § 60.62(1) 7
Wis. Stat. § 61.35 7
Wis. Stat. § 62.23(7). 4, 7
Wis. Stat. § 62.23(7)(am) 6

Wis. Stat. § 62.233(2).	6
Wis. Stat. § 62.233(3).	6
Wis. Stat. § 62.233(5).	6
Wis. Stat. § 62.233(6).	6
Wis. Stat. § 236.01	12
Wis. Stat. § 236.16	12, 13
Wis. Stat. § 236.45(1)	12
Wis. Stat. § 281.31.	1
Wis. Stat. § 281.31(1)	8
Wis. Stat. § 281.31(2)(c)	8
Wis. Stat. 281.31(2)(e).	8

ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

Wis. Admin. Code § NR 115.	1
Wis. Admin. Code § NR 115.05(1).	5
Wis. Admin. Code § NR 115.05(1)(a)(1).	13
Wis. Admin. Code § NR 115.05(1)(a)(2)	13

MISCELLANEOUS

Kusler, Jon A., <i>Water Quality Protection for Inland Lakes in Wisconsin: A Comprehensive Approach to Water Pollution</i> , 1970 Wis. Law Rev. 35.	14
